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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,
V.
HOSPIRA, INC. and ORION CORP.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
) C.A.No.18-303-RGA
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that prior to 6:00 p.m. on June 11, 2018, the following

document was served on the following counsel of record at the addresses and in the manner

indicated:

PLAINTIFF BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION’S DISCLOSURES PURSUANT TO
SECTION 3 OF THE DELAWARE DEFAULT STANDARD FOR DISCOVERY

BY EMAIL

Arthur G. Connolly, 111, Esq.

Ryan P. Newell, Esq.

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP

The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, Suite 1400
Wilmington, DE 19801
aconnolly@connollygallagher.com
rnewell@connollygallagher.com

Attorneys for Defendants
Hospira, Inc. and Orion Corp.

DOCKET

_ ARM

BY EMAIL

Bradford Lyerla, Esq.
Sara T. Horton, Esq.
Yusuf Esat, Esq.
Ren-How Harn
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
353 N. Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-3456
BLyerla@Jenner.com
SHorton@Jenner.com
YEsat@Jenner.com
RHarn@Jenner.com

Co-Counsel for Defendants
Hospira, Inc. and Orion Corp.
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POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

OF COUNSEL:
By: /s/ Philip A. Rovner
Neal Seth Philip A. Rovner (#3215)
Lawrence M. Sung Jonathan A. Choa (#5319)
Bethany A. Corbin Alan R. Silverstein (#5066)
WILEY REIN, LLP Hercules Plaza
1776 K St. NW P.O. Box 951
Washington, DC 20006 Wilmington, DE 19899
(202) 719-7000 (302) 984-6000
provner@potteranderson.com
jchoa@potteranderson.com
asilverstein@potteranderson.com
Dated: June 11, 2018 Attorneys for Plaintiff
5838941 Baxter Healthcare Corporation
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